
2022 Bushnell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-37   Conf: 9-14   Home: 9-13   Away: 2-24   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (357), Opp (342)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (2), Fripp (1), Stoner (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hino (2),
Carganilla (1), Casperson (1), Frazier (1), Richardson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Casperson (7), Reed (4), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Paulson 3, Sachs 2, Yacapin 2, Fripp 1, Hough 1, Keamo
1, Sabatino 1, Schwartz 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (172-221), Casperson (52-63), Reed (34-46), Keamo (17-19), Haffar (14-19),
Sabatino (12-17), Paulson (10-12), Hough (9-12), Joe (5-5), Soriano (5-7), Yacapin (5-5), Frazier (3-4), Furman (2-3), Sachs (2-4), Knutzen
(1-2), Schwartz (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Casperson, Kyle .321 27-26 81 8 26 6 0 1 10 35 .432 6 12 11 0 .444 0 4 1-2 150 21 10 .945
10 Fripp, Jeff .311 40-39 151 28 47 11 0 8 27 82 .543 12 5 41 1 .381 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
16 Montoya, Noah .294 40-38 143 26 42 7 2 1 14 56 .392 17 11 32 0 .407 1 0 3-6 200 12 4 .981
7 Stoner, Jacob .272 44-44 147 20 40 16 0 2 25 62 .422 16 7 38 0 .364 3 1 4-5 71 102 14 .925
12 Hino, Peyton .269 36-36 119 19 32 5 1 1 18 42 .353 24 13 31 0 .439 1 1 10-15 79 0 0 1.000
17 Frazier, Brendan .263 27-22 76 16 20 2 1 0 5 24 .316 11 5 16 0 .391 0 5 5-6 51 6 3 .950
15 Reed, Brandon .262 33-25 103 3 27 1 1 2 15 36 .350 13 1 28 1 .347 1 3 0-1 149 25 3 .983
13 Furman, Daniel .254 24-15 59 10 15 5 0 0 10 20 .339 4 3 9 0 .328 1 0 0-1 41 8 2 .961
27 Carganilla, Reece .216 46-45 167 16 36 2 1 1 16 43 .257 8 1 40 0 .253 2 1 7-11 59 105 20 .891
11 Richardson, Jacob .215 28-17 65 8 14 1 0 0 4 15 .231 3 1 25 0 .257 1 0 0-0 49 4 3 .946
41 Hussey, Jameson .208 30-24 96 10 20 5 0 4 13 37 .385 9 0 36 3 .276 0 1 0-0 177 7 4 .979
35 Carson, Dylan .188 35-21 96 14 18 5 0 1 10 26 .271 5 1 30 2 .235 0 0 0-1 38 1 1 .975
2 Fraser, Jaxson .183 24-20 60 4 11 4 1 0 8 17 .283 11 5 30 0 .351 1 0 0-1 11 35 8 .852
9 Wilson, Jordan .169 26-20 83 12 14 2 0 1 8 19 .229 6 4 26 0 .255 1 1 1-2 19 22 13 .759
32 Martin, Dylan .164 42-20 61 20 10 1 0 0 3 11 .180 10 0 24 0 .278 1 5 7-9 44 43 6 .935
5 Watson, Caleb .111 5-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 1 1 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
18 Smith, CJ .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 46-46 1517 214 373 73 7 22 188 526 .347 156 70 422 7 .341 13 22 40-62 1153 456 98 .943
Opponents .310 46-46 1578 384 489 106 19 45 347 768 .487 194 73 276 12 .405 23 19 86-112 1198 432 55 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Yacapin, Jahshua 3.81 2-2 10 9 0 0-0 0 49.2 44 26 21 16 37 15 2 2 .244 5 12 3 3 4
6 Keamo, Kai 4.17 1-5 10 6 0 0-0 2 41.0 32 28 19 21 40 4 0 3 .212 9 11 4 3 3
21 Sabatino, Adam 6.75 2-4 13 8 0 0-0 0 54.2 71 49 41 27 34 13 4 8 .317 2 4 1 7 4
17 Frazier, Brendan 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 6 6 5 4 3 1 1 .286 0 0 0 0 2
30 Hough, Trenton 6.83 0-5 14 6 0 0-0 1 29.0 38 28 22 11 12 13 0 3 .314 3 7 0 1 2
4 Haffar, Abbott 7.01 3-5 11 9 1 0-0 0 52.2 67 47 41 17 44 13 3 6 .300 6 9 0 2 0
24 Soriano, Jayden 8.51 1-2 16 0 0 0-0 2 30.2 39 31 29 20 23 5 2 5 .307 6 2 1 2 0
22 Knutzen, Colby 8.88 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 35 31 25 18 14 8 2 1 .324 6 5 0 1 1
5 Watson, Caleb 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .364 0 2 0 0 0
28 Paulson, Ethan 10.22 0-2 14 2 0 0-0 1 37.0 61 46 42 17 24 13 2 4 .372 12 6 1 2 2
3 Joe, Gregory 10.57 0-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 17 9 13 4 2 0 0 .250 2 6 2 0 0
33 Sachs, Ethan 11.57 0-4 6 6 0 0-0 0 25.2 48 37 33 9 21 9 3 4 .397 0 3 0 1 1
13 Furman, Daniel 13.03 1-2 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 17 18 14 6 7 3 0 5 .370 4 2 0 0 0
16 Montoya, Noah 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 6 6 5 5 1 0 2 .412 1 1 0 1 0
10 Fripp, Jeff 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 4 5 3 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
34 Schwartz, David 15.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 7 7 2 2 2 0 1 .438 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.54 11-35 139 46 1 1 7 384.1 489 384 322 194 276 106 19 45 .310 57 73 12 23 19
Opponents 3.97 35-11 148 46 2 2 12 399.1 373 214 176 156 422 73 7 22 .246 61 70 9 13 22



2022 Bushnell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Hino, Peyton 79 79 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Haffar, Abbott 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 14 5 .737 0 0
21 Sabatino, Adam 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 12 5 .706 0 0
24 Soriano, Jayden 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
30 Hough, Trenton 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
5 Watson, Caleb 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
22 Knutzen, Colby 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Sachs, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
3 Joe, Gregory 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Reed, Brandon 177 149 25 3 .983 1 34 12 .739 4 0
16 Montoya, Noah 216 200 12 4 .981 13 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hussey, Jameson 188 177 7 4 .979 15 0 0 — 0 0
35 Carson, Dylan 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Furman, Daniel 51 41 8 2 .961 2 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Frazier, Brendan 60 51 6 3 .950 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Richardson, Jacob 56 49 4 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Casperson, Kyle 181 150 21 10 .945 3 52 11 .825 7 0
32 Martin, Dylan 93 44 43 6 .935 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stoner, Jacob 187 71 102 14 .925 15 0 0 — 0 0
27 Carganilla, Reece 184 59 105 20 .891 21 0 0 — 0 0
6 Keamo, Kai 14 1 11 2 .857 0 17 2 .895 0 0
28 Paulson, Ethan 7 3 3 1 .857 0 10 2 .833 0 0
2 Fraser, Jaxson 54 11 35 8 .852 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wilson, Jordan 54 19 22 13 .759 3 0 0 — 0 0
39 Yacapin, Jahshua 15 2 9 4 .733 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Smith, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fripp, Jeff 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Schwartz, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1707 1153 456 98 .943 89 86 24 .778 11 0
Opponents 1685 1198 432 55 .967 90 40 21 .656 14 0


